Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
Please record the attached document.									
Tot	al nui	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>2</u>						
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Nobuyuki NISHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: OKAZAKI NATIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTES 38, NISHIGONAKA, MYODAIJI-CHO, OKAZAKI CITY, NAGOYA PREF.,						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	8.	Execution Date: July 23, 2003							
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:						
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/347,600	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To the o	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: August 22, 2003						
	Joel	S. Amstrong Registration No. 36,430							

PATENT **REEL: 013904 FRAME: 0195**

RECORDED: 08/22/2003

L-8)				NT	U -	so (620
.8)		(1)	Nobuyuki NISHI	(5)	~	,
,	Insert	(2)		(6)		
` ',	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
	``	(4)		(8)		
			n consideration of the sum of on of the undersigned, each unders	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other goo	d and valuable consid	leration paid
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)		RESEARCH INSTITU	TES	
	Insert Address of Assignee		38, Nishigonaka, M	iyodaiji-Cho, Okaz	aki City, Na	goya Pr
		the ent inventi divisio	after designated as the Assigned ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for panal, continuation, substitute, and s and reexamination certificates	e United States of America as a stent including any and all pro- i reissue application(s), and all	defined in 35 U.S.C. § visional, non-provisio I Letters Patent, exten	100, in the nal,
(11)	Insert	(11)	MAGNETIC CLUSTER,	MAGNETIC RECORD?	ING MEDIUM, M	ETHOD
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		FOR FABRICATING A	MAGNETIC CLUSTER	R AND METHOD	FOR
		(Attori	FABRICATING A MAG		MEDIUM	
	• •	for whi	ich the undersigned has (have) en n date herewith or			
	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application			10/247 (00		
	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			<u> </u>
		filed	January 22, 20	003	···	
Ass. ns c	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un	livision the in obtaining s to execu- ional Conves to perfo- ited States orizes and	requests the Commissioner of Pa	plication based thereon, for the with such interference. I perform any act which may be al Property or similar agreeme by be necessary to obtain, main	e invention, and to come necessary in connecents. Itain or confirm by reiners Patents of the Uni	operate with tion with ssue or
iltin re in gnn atific	g from said application(s) to tterest herein assigned, and a tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel	that he has is heirs, su by grants t	Assignee, as Assignee of the enti s not executed, and will not execu- accessors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to ble in order to comply with the r	re interest, and covenants that oute, any agreements in conflic esentatives. PLC the power to insert on this	t herewith, and agrees assignment any furth	nvey the that this
tin e ic nn	g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and se sent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	that he has is heirs, su by grants to or desiral	Assignee, as Assignee of the enti s not executed, and will not executed and legal representations of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I	re interest, and covenants that ute, any agreements in conflic sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this utes of the United States Pater	at herewith, and agrees as assignment any furth at and Trademark Offl	nvey the that this
in ic in	g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and se sent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	that he has is heirs, su by grants to or desiral	Assignee, as Assignee of the enti- s not executed, and will not execu- scessors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to ble in order to comply with the r	re interest, and covenants that ute, any agreements in conflic sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this utes of the United States Pater	at herewith, and agrees as assignment any furth at and Trademark Offl	nvey the that this
n ic n	g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and se sent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	that he has is heirs, su by grants to or desiral	Assignce, as Assignce of the enti- s not executed, and will not execu- secessors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to ble in order to comply with the r e undersigned on the date(s) op	re interest, and covenants that ute, any agreements in conflic sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this utes of the United States Pater	at herewith, and agrees as assignment any furth at and Trademark Offl	nvey the that this er ce for
) ic T	g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and si lent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	that he has is heirs, so by grants to or desiral ated by the	Assignce, as Assignce of the entice not executed, and will not executed and will not executed as a signs and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, belied in order to comply with the remaining and the date(s) on Inventor Signature	re interest, and covenants that ute, any agreements in conflic esentatives. PLC the power to insert on this utes of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name	at herewith, and agrees as assignment any furth at and Trademark Offl	that this ser ce for (SEAL)
) ic T	g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and sent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	that he has is heirs, so by grants to or desiral ated by the	Assignce, as Assignce of the entice not executed, and will not executed and will not executed as not executed; and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, belie in order to comply with the remarked and the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	re interest, and covenants that ute, any agreements in conflic sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this utes of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name Nobuyuki NISHI	at herewith, and agrees assignment any furth and Trademark Office(s).	that this ser ce for (SEAL)
	g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and it tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu July 23, 20	that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral	Assignce, as Assignce of the entice not executed, and will not executed and will not executed accessors, assigns and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, belied in order to comply with the recommendation of the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	re interest, and covenants that ute, any agreements in conflic sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this utes of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name Nobuyuki NISHI	at herewith, and agrees assignment any furth and Trademark Office(s).	(SEAL)
n ic n	g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and select is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu July 23, 20	that he has is heirs, so by grants to or desiral ated by the	Assignce, as Assignce of the entice not executed, and will not executed and will not executed and will not executed as of the executed and will not execute a coessors, assigns and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, belief in order to comply with the result of the entire and the entir	re interest, and covenants that tute, any agreements in conflices entatives. PLC the power to insert on this tules of the United States Pater opposite the undersigned name Nobuyuki NISHI	et herewith, and agrees s assignment any furth and Trademark Offi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
in ic in	g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and it ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu July 23, 20	that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral	Assignce, as Assignce of the entice not executed, and will not executed and will not executed accessors, assigns and legal represent firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, belie in order to comply with the recommendation of the date(s) of Inventor Signature	re interest, and covenants that tute, any agreements in conflices entatives. PLC the power to insert on this tutes of the United States Pater opposite the undersigned name Nobuyuki NISHI	at herewith, and agrees as assignment any furth at and Trademark Office(s).	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
tin e it nn difie da	g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and select is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu July 23, 20	that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral	Assignce, as Assignce of the entice not executed, and will not executed and will not executed and will not executed as a signs and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, belied in order to comply with the results of the undersigned on the date(s) on Inventor Signature	re interest, and covenants that tute, any agreements in conflicesentatives. PLC the power to insert on this tutes of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name Nobuyuki NISHI	at herewith, and agrees as assignment any furth at and Trademark Offi e(s).	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
oltin re in gnn atific reda e e e e e e e e	g from said application(s) to neterest herein assigned, and sent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing July 23, 20 This assignment should provide the said of the	that he has is heirs, su by grants t or desiral ated by the	Assignce, as Assignce of the entice not executed, and will not executed and will not executed and will not executed as a signs and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, belied in order to comply with the results of the undersigned on the date(s) on Inventor Signature	re interest, and covenants that tute, any agreements in conflices entatives. PLC the power to insert on this tutes of the United States Pater oposite the undersigned name. Nobuyuki NISHI Shugasa	et herewith, and agrees s assignment any furth and Trademark Offi	(SEAL)
oltin re in gnn atific reda e e e e e e e e	g from said application(s) to neterest herein assigned, and sent is binding on him and h 6). Each undersigned herelection that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution and the second	that he has is heirs, su by grants t or desiral ated by the O3 eferably be before at le	Assignee, as Assignee of the entice of the executed, and will not executed and will not execute a support of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, belie in order to comply with the removed in order to comply with the removed inventor Signature and Inventor Signature are signed before: (a) a Notary Put cast two witnesses who also signature and	re interest, and covenants that tute, any agreements in conflicesentatives. PLC the power to insert on this ules of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name Nobuyuki NISHI	ut herewith, and agrees assignment any furthat and Trademark Office(s).	(SEAL)
iin e it on ific da	g from said application(s) to neterest herein assigned, and sent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing July 23, 20 This assignment should provide the said of the	that he has is heirs, su by grants t or desiral ated by the O3 eferably be before at le O3	Assignce, as Assignce of the entice of the executed, and will not executed and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, be in order to comply with the recomply with the recomplex of the date(s) open and the date(re interest, and covenants that tute, any agreements in conflicesentatives. PLC the power to insert on this ules of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name Nobuyuki NISHI	et herewith, and agrees s assignment any furth and Trademark Offi	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 013904 FRAME: 0196